Product Change Notification
109034 - 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH NUMONYX PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPELS OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IS
GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN NUMONYX'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR
SUCH PRODUCTS, NUMONYX ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER, AND NUMONYX DISCLAIMS ANY
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO SALE AND/OR USE OF NUMONYX PRODUCTS INCLUDING
LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR

dates, listed above. Acceptance of orders will be subject to product availability and allocation, if
applicable.
Products Affected / Numonyx Ordering Codes:
Pre- Conversion Product
Code
MM#
Description
GE28F128W18BD60854224 854224
128Mb 1.8V Leaded
VFBGA Bottom Boot
GE28F128W30BD70854225 854225
128Mb 3V Leaded
VFBGA Bottom Boot
PH28F128W18BD60855470 855470
128Mb 1.8V Lead-free
VFBGA Bottom Boot
PH28F128W18TD60855625 855625
128Mb 1.8V Leaded-free
VFBGA Top Boot
PH28F128W18TD60S  B48 855423
128Mb 1.8V Lead-free
VFBGA Top Boot
PH28F128W30TD60880897 880897
128Mb 3V Lead-free
VFBGA Top Boot
PH28F128W18BD60S  B48 855420
128Mb 3V Lead-free
VFBGA Bottom Boot
Reference Documents / Attachments:
 Location #: